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found is that the person examined is insane, the 
court shall make a further order of commitment 
to some hospital or asylum, or not, as in the judg-
ment of the court the facts warrant. 

SECTION 5. All persons rendering any services Fees to be paid-
in these proceedings shall receive the same com- 
pensation as is now allowed by law for like ser-
vices to be paid in like manner. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 6, 1889. 

[No. 196, A.] 	[Published March 7, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 56. 
AN ACT to enlarge and extend the corporate 

limits of the city of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and p,ssembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The corporate limits of the city of Enlarging nor-

Milwaukee are hereby enlarged and extended so lartit Igyftsor 
as to include all that part of the southeast quarter milwaukee-
and northeast quarter of section twenty.four (24), 
in town seven (7) north, of range twenty-one (21) 
east, bounded and described as follows, to wit: 
Commencing at a point where the center line of 
Vliet street in said city of Milwaukee intersects 
the range line between ranges twenty-one (21) and 
twenty-two (22), running thence west along the 
center line of said Vliet street to the one-eighth 
section line running north and south through the 
southeast quarter and northeast quarter of section 
twenty-four (24); thence north along said one-
eighth section line to the north line of said north-
east quarter of section twenty-four (24); thence 
east along the north line of said northeast quarter 
of section twenty-four (24), to a point where said 
range line between seid ranges twenty-one (21) 
and twenty-two (22) intersects the north boundary 
line of said northeast quarter of section twenty-
four (24); thence south along said range line to 
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To constitute 
part of 9th 
ward. 

the place of beginning. The territory hereby 
added to said city shall constitute a part of the 
ninth ward thereof, and shall be subject to the 
laws, and regulations and ordinances governing 
said ward and said city. 

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 6, 1889. 

[No. 74, S.] 	 [Published March 8, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 57. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sums of money 
• therein named to the charitable, reformatory 

and penal institutions of the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriations 0 oECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out to vazious 
charitable, 	of any money in the general fund not otherwise 
reformatory 
and penal hist'. appropriated, to the institutions below named, the 
luta' 89  following sums of money for the purposes speci-anuary,1 1. 

fied, to wit : To the Wisconsin State Hospital for 
the insane for current expenses, including paint-
ing and necessary repairs, to January 1, 1891, and 
the erection of an ice house, the sum of one hun-
dred and thirty-three thousand dollars. To the 
Northern Hospital for the Insane, for current ex-
penses, including painting and necessary repairs, 
to January 1, 1891, and for the erection of an ice 
house, the sum of one hundred and thirty-six 
thousand dollars; for the erection of a water 
tower and reservoir, and making necessary con-
nections, eight thousand dollars. To the 'Wisconsin 
School for the Deaf, for current expenses, includ-
ing painting and making necessary repairs, to 
March 1, 1891, the sum of seventy-nine thousand 
dollars; for the erection of a gymnasium, includ-
ing a natatorium and water closets, the sum of six 
thousand dollars. To the Wisconsin School for 
the Blind for current expenses, including painting 
and necessary repairs to March 1, 1891, the sum 


